into the convertible bond should have been accounted for as an embedded derivative while the host

contract should have been accounted for as an available-for-sale financial asset. As a result of the

above mentioned consequence, comparative figures have been restated and summarised below.

For the year ended 31 March 2012

(i)	 Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
		  For the year
		  ended 31
		  March 2012
	 Notes	 HK$’000

Loss for the year, as previously reported		  (279)

Gain recognised as a result of

  increase in fair value of embedded derivatives	 b	 639

Profit for the year, as restated		  360

Loss per share, HK cents, as previously reported		  0.05

Earnings per share, HK cents, as restated		  0.07

Other comprehensive income/(expense)

Other comprehensive income/(expense) for the year,

  as previously reported		  (6,249)

Gain arising from revaluation of available-for-sale financial assets	 a	 132

Other comprehensive income/(expense) for the year, as restated		  (6,117)

22

(ii)	 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
	 As at 31 March 2012
	 As
	 previously				   As
	 reported	 Adjustments		  Notes	 restated
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000		  HK$’000

Assets and liabilities

  – Available-for-sale financial assets	 467,036	 (24,723)	 132	 a	 442,445

  – Embedded derivatives	 –	 24,723	 639	 b	 25,362

Total effect on assets and liabilities	 467,036	 –	 771		  467,807

Equity

  – Available-for-sale investment

     revaluation reserve	 5,738	 –	 (132)	 a	 5,606

  – Accumulated losses/(Retained

     profits)	 279	 –	 (639)	 b	 (360)

Total effect on equity	 6,017	 –	 (771)		  5,246

Notes:

(a)	 The adjustment represents the subsequent measurement on increase in fair value of the

available-for-sale financial asset. The increase has been recognised in other comprehensive

income.

(b)	 The adjustment represents the subsequent measurement on increase in fair value of the

embedded derivative. The increase has been recognised in profit or loss.

STATEMENT FROM THE MANAGEMENT

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Investment and Finance Group Limited
(the “Company”) and its subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) is pleased to announce
the audited consolidated results of the Group for the year ended 31 March 2013.